#### 01/23/2017 504191634

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4238309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. PEDRO	09/14/2016
STEVEN H. CATALDO	09/07/2016
DAVID M. KANE	08/31/2016
THOMAS M. REILLY	08/31/2016
RYAN G. REDFORD	08/30/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REVOLUTIONARY MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.
Street Address:	4090 E. BUJIA PRIMERA
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85718

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15127759

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5208827623

Email: cgee@hayes-soloway.com **Correspondent Name:** NORMAN P. SOLOWAY 4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVE Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RMD 15.04-16.05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN P. SOLOWAY
SIGNATURE:	/norman p. soloway/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=assignments#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 041050 FRAME: 0406

504191634



PATENT REEL: 041050 FRAME: 0407

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Michael J. Pedro of Brooklyn, New York of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in **VENTILATION MASK**, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/127,759 , filed September 20, 2016 ), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from **Revolutionary Medical Devices, Inc.**, an Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business at 4090 E. Bujia Primera, Tucson, AZ 85718, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Date Michael J. Pedro

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF COUNTY OF

(SEAL)

LYNINE A. TILTON, Notary Public My Commission Expirés July 11, 201

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Steven H. Cataldo of New York, NY of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in **VENTILATION MASK**, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <a href="https://linearcharm.ncb/15/127,759">15/127,759</a>, filed <a href="https://september.20,2016">September.20,2016</a>), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from **Revolutionary Medical Devices, Inc.**, an Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business at 4090 E. Bujia Primera, Tucson, AZ 85718, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

 9/7 /2016
 J.H. G.

 Date
 Steven H. Cataldo

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF Armona ) ss: COUNTY OF Pima )

On this 7 day of September, 2016, Steven H. Cataldo, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Cossee Volumer

(SEAL)

CASSIE R VOLLMER Notary Public - Arizona Pima County My Comm. Expires Jan 9, 2018

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, David M. Kane of Tucson, AZ of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in **VENTILATION MASK**, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/127,759, filed September 20, 2016), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from **Revolutionary Medical Devices, Inc.**, an Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business at 4090 E. Bujia Primera, Tucson, AZ 85718, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNES hereinafter noted.	SS WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my han	d and seal on the	e day and year
\$31/6				
Date	David	M. Kane		
UNITED STATES OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE		) ( ) ss: ( )		
known to me to be the	day of <u>A</u> day of a Notary Public in and the individual described to me that he executed s	in and who ex	ecuted the foreg	going document, and he
(SEAL)		<u>Cass</u> Notar	<u>ieR VO((</u> ry Public	'mer
CASSIE	R VOLLMER			

Notary Public - Arizona
Pima County
My Comm. Expires Jan 9, 2018

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Thomas M. Reilly of Tucson, AZ of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in **VENTILATION MASK**, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/127,759 , filed September 20, 2016 ), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from **Revolutionary Medical Devices, Inc.**, an Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business at 4090 E. Bujia Primera, Tucson, AZ 85718, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

8/31/16		0
Date	Thomas M. Reilly	9

On this 31 day of 2016, Thomas M. Reilly personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

CASSIE R VOLLMER
Notary Public - Arizona
Pima County
My Comm. Expires Jan 9, 2018

2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Ryan G. Redford of Tucson, AZ of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in **VENTILATION MASK**, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <a href="https://linearry.org/letters/based-states/">15/127,759</a>, filed <a href="https://september.20,2016">September 20,2016</a>), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from **Revolutionary Medical Devices, Inc.**, an Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business at 4090 E. Bujia Primera, Tucson, AZ 85718, U.S.A., (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

8/30/ (<

Ryan G. Redford

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF <u>Armona</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Pima</u>

On this 30 day of 44 day of 2016 Ryan G. Redford, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

(SEAL)

Assie B. Vollmer
Notary Public

